

## Acer Incorporated

 No.88, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi Dist., New Taipel City 22181, Taiwan (R.O.C).
Tel: 886-2-86913904
Fav. 286-2-86913904

Fax: 886-2-8691-3120

Date: October 14, 2015

To whom it may concern,

We hereby declare that Smart HandHeld of FCC ID: HLZDMZ630S; IC: 1754F-DMZ630S is identical to the Smart HandHeld of FCC ID: HLZDMZ630; IC: 1754F-DMZ630.

The differences between two devices are:

FCC ID	HLZDMZ630S	HLZDMZ630
IC ID	1754F-DMZ630S	1754F-DMZ630
Model Name	T04	Т03
CPU Model	MT6753	MT6735
EMMC	32G	8G

Except the CPU model name and EMMC, the others are the same as previous version.

Based on the similarity between two devices, we hereby request to leverage the test data of FCC ID: HLZDMZ630; IC: 1754F-DMZ630 to demonstrate the compliance of FCC ID: HLZDMZ630S; IC: 1754F-DMZ630S regarding to FCC Part 2.1093, 22H, 24E, 27, 15C and IC RSS-130, 132, 133, 139, 199, 247, 102 requirements. The worst cases found in FCC ID: HLZDMZ630; IC: 1754F-DMZ630 were verified on FCC ID: HLZDMZ630S; IC: 1754F-DMZ630S to ensure the compliance is kept.

Sincerely yours,

Harriot Lee

Harriot Lee@acer.com